H
1 2 5 10 20 50 100 200 300
Maximum Flow
Maximum
Operating
PressureValve Type Catalogue No.
Pub. EC-1301
EHDG-

2.
3.
Specifications / Model Number Designation
Model Numbers
EDG-01
Description
Max. Operating Pres.
Max. Flow
Min. Flow
Pressure Adj. Range
24.5 MPa (3550 PSI)
2 L/min (.53 U.S.GPM)
0.3 L/min (.08 U.S.GPM)
Refer to Model Number Designation
Ω
Proportional
Electro-
Hydraulic
Pilot Relief
Valve
ED :
ED
Series Number
G
Type of
Mounting
-01 V -C -1 -PN T13
Sub-plate
Mounting
G:
01
Valve
Size
Applicable
Control
General use
None :
Vent Control of
Relief Valve
(Omit if not
required)
V : C: 1.0 - 15.7 ( 145 - 2275)
Pressure Adj. Range
MPa (PSI)
Safety
Valve
Without
Safety
Valve
None :
With
Safety
Valve
1 :
P-Line
Orifice
T-Line
Orifice
Without
Orifice
(Standard)
PN :
Design
Standards

Without Safety Valve
Specifications
Model Number Designation
When the valve is to be used for vent control purpose, orifice adjustment is required due to piping capacity limitations.  Therefore, consult your
Yuken representative in advance.
The orifice used as the pilot valve may differ from the standard orifice.
No.4
Design Standards: None
90
Japanese Standard "JIS" and European Design Standard
N. American Design Standard
...........
...............
E Series
Pilot Relief Valves
EDG-01∗-∗-∗-PNT∗-51/5190
1/8, Sub-plate Mounting
PROPORTIONAL
CONTROLS
Sub-plate / Instructions / Others
H
×
×
DSGM-01-3090
DSGM-01X-3090
DSGM-01Y-3090
1/8 NPT
1/4 NPT
3/8 NPT
0.8 (1.8)
0.8 (1.8)
0.8 (1.8)
Piping Size
Japanese Standard "JIS"
Sub-plate
Model Numbers
European Design Standard
Sub-plate
Model Numbers
N. American Design Standard
Sub-plate
Model Numbers
Thread
Size
Approx.
MassThread
Size
Thread
Size
DSGM-01-3080
DSGM-01X-3080
1/8 BSP.F
1/4 BSP.F
DSGM-01-30
DSGM-01X-30
DSGM-01Y-30
Rc 1/8
Rc 1/4
Rc 3/8
1/8
1/4
3/8
kg (lbs.)
L /min
U.S.GPM
A

2
H
Specifications / Model Number Designation
1.
2.
Model Numbers
EBG-03
Description
Coil Resistance
Hysteresis
Repeatability
Approx. Mass
Rated Current
Proportional
Electro-Hydraulic
Relief Valve
EB :
EB
Series Number
G
Type of
Mounting
-03 -C -T -51
Sub-plate
Mounting
G:
03
Valve
Size
Pres. Adj. Range
MPa (PSI)
With
Safety Valve
None :
Without
Safety Valve
T :
Safety Valve Design
Number
51
EBG-06 EBG-10
Max. Flow
Min. Flow
Max. Operating Pres.
Ω
C : 770 mA
H : 820 mA
24.5 (3550)
100 (26.4)
3 (.79)
06
C: ∗ - 15.7
(∗ - 2275)
H: ∗ - 24.5
(∗ - 3550)
10
C : 750 mA
H : 800 mA
C : 730 mA
H : 780 mA
Refer to Model Number Designation
24.5 (3550)
200 (52.8)
3 (.79)
24.5 (3550)
400 (106)
3 (.79)
MPa (PSI)
L/min(U.S.GPM)

With Safety ValveWithout Safety Valve
Specifications
Model Number Designation
No.11
E Series
Relief Valves
EBG-03/06/10 (3/8, 3/4, 1-1/4)
Sub-plate Mounting
Min. adjustment pressure shall be referred to the curves on page 16.
Design Standards: None
90
Japanese Standard "JIS" and European Design Standard
N. American Design Standard
...........
...............
PROPORTIONAL
CONTROLS
Sub-plate / Instructions / Others
M12    40 Lg.
M16    50 Lg.
M20    60 Lg.
×
Valve
Model
Numbers
Japanese Standard "JIS"
Sub-plate
Model Numbers
European Design Standard
Sub-plate
 Model Numbers
N. American Design Standard
Sub-plate
Model Numbers
Thread
Size
Thread
Size
Thread
Size
EBG-03
EBG-06
EBG-10
Japanese Standard "JIS" & European Design Standard N. American Design Standard Qty.
Socket Head Cap ScrewValve
Model Numbers
EBG-03
EBG-06
EBG-10
×
×
×
×
×
4
4
4
2.4 (5.3)
3.1 (6.8)
4.7 (10.4)
5.7 (12.6)
8.4 (18.5)
10.3 (22.7)
BGM-03-20
BGM-03X-20

CONTROLS
H
Specifications / Model Number Designation
Model Numbers
Description
Coil Resistance
Hysteresis
Repeatability
Approx. Mass
Rated Current
Proportional
Electro-Hydraulic
Reducing and
Relieving Valve
ERB:
ERB
Series Number
G
Type of
Mounting
-06 -C -51
Sub-plate
Mounting
G:
Valve
Size
Secondary Pres. Adj. Range
MPa (PSI)
Design
Number
51
ERBG-06 ERBG-10
Max. Flow
Max. Relieving Flow
Max. Operating Pres.
Ω
C : 800 mA
H : 950 mA
06
10
Refer to Model Number Designation
24.5 (3550)
100 (26.4)
35 (9.24)
24.5 (3550)
250 (66)
15 (3.96)
MPa (PSI)
L/min(U.S.GPM)
L/min(U.S.GPM)
Secondary Pres. Adj. Range
MPa (PSI)
kg (lbs.)
10
Less than 3%
Less than 1%
12 (26.5)
Design
Standards
∗
Refer to
B : 800 mA
C : 800 mA
H : 950 mA
B : 800 mA
Ω10
Less than 3%
Less than 1%
13.5 (29.8)
C:
H:
B: 0.8 - 6.9 (115 - 1000)
1.2 - 13.7 (175 - 2000)

Graphic Symbol
Specifications
Model Number Designation
No.21
E Series
Reducing & Relieving Valves
ERBG-06/10 (3/4, 1-1/4)
Sub-plate Mounting
Design Standards: None
90
Japanese Standard "JIS" and European Design Standard
N. American Design Standard
...........
...............
The values shown are those obtained where the differential pressure between the
secondary pressure port and tank port is 13.7 MPa (2000 PSI).
PROPORTIONAL
CONTROLS
Sub-plate / Instructions / Others
M10    70 Lg.
M10    70 Lg.
×
Valve
Model
Numbers
Japanese Standard "JIS"
Sub-plate
Model Numbers
European Design Standard
Sub-plate
Model Numbers
N. American Design Standard
Sub-plate
Model Numbers
Thread
Size
Thread
Size
Thread
Size
ERBG-06
ERBG-10
Japanese Standard "JIS" & European Design Standard N. American Design Standard Qty.
Socket Head Cap ScrewValve
Model Numbers
ERBG-06
ERBG-10 ×
×
×
4
6
3.0 (6.6)
6.5 (14.3)
ERBGM-06-20
ERBGM-10-10
Rc 3/4
Rc 1-1/4
3/4 BSP.F
1-1/4 BSP.F
3/4 NPT
1-1/4 NPT
ERBGM-06-2080
ERBGM-10-1080